507808900 03/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7856030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY	12/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FM&G BIOMED CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ess: NO. 5-40, ALY. 46, LN. 447, XIAODONG RD., YONGKANG DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY 710	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9358311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: recordals.ipan@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA GLOBAL**

Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE, CASTLE STREET, ST HELIER

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLA WATTS OTHEN	
SIGNATURE: /N/NWATTOTHEN/RE 22 31		
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Deed - 1 Ta Hsueh Road#page1.tif source=Deed - 1 Ta Hsueh Road#page2.tif source=Deed - 1 Ta Hsueh Road#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 063040 FRAME: 0060** 507808900

Deed of Assignment

<u>Between</u>

NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY
NO.1, TA-HSUEH ROAD, TAINAN CITY, Taiwan

Hereafter called the "Assignor"

on the one hand,

FM&G Biomed Co., Ltd.

No. 5-40, Aly. 46, Ln. 477, Xiaodong Rd., Yongkang Dist., Tainan City 710, Taiwan (R.O.C.) Hereafter called the "Assignee"

on the other hand.

Whereas:

- The Assignor is the rightful owner of the IP Rights, particulars of which are set out in the schedule attached hereto (hereinafter collectively "the IP Rights") together with the goodwill that has accrued.
- The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the IP Rights shall be sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed from the Assignor to the Assignee upon the terms hereinafter contained.
- The Assignee accepts all the rights, privileges and obligations as pertaining in the Assignment.
- The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that this assignment be duly recorded before the relevant Intellectual and/or Industrial Property Office as required to protect the acquired rights and obligations, and by the Assignee alone where the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so.

Now this deed witnesses as follows:

- In consideration of One Euro and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in conformance with the Agreement, the Assignor sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, including any right to claim priority to any of the IP Rights, title, interests and obligations in the IP Rights, including any provisional, divisional, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, reissue patents issued on such reissue applications, extensions, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any the IP Rights, together with all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities arising or accrued therefrom, including the right to take such proceedings as may be necessary to recover damages or otherwise in respect of infringements committed before as well as after the date hereof and including the goodwill associated with the IP Rights, but subject to all rights, licenses and other encumbrances already existing in respect thereof.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.
- The Assignee hereby accepts this assignment with all the rights, privileges and obligations as pertaining thereto.
- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignor expressly declares to be duly empowered to execute documents on behalf of the Assignor and alienate assets of the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 063040 FRAME: 0061

- The person signing this document on behalf of the Assignee expressly declares to be duly empowered to represent the Assignee.
- Should the laws of the jurisdiction before which the present assignment is to be recorded allow so, this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be an original as regards any party whose signature appears thereon and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

For and on behalf of

For and on behalf of

Assignor Name: NATIONAL CHENG KUNG UNIVERSITY

Assignee Name: FM&G Biomed Co., Ltd.

Signatory Name: HUANG, E-TING

Signatory Name: LEE, KUNG-YU

Signatory Title (Capacity): Deputy Director of National Cheng Kung University Technology Transfer & Business Incubation Center

Signatory Title (Capacity): Principal

Place of Signature: Tainan, Taiwan

Place of Signature: Tainan, Taiwan

Signature Date: See > 20 120 1

Signature Date: 100 2 0 1

Signature: Handy & Try

Signature: LEE , KOWE TO

Witness Name: Huang, Huang-Fei

Witness Name: Huang, Huang-Fel

Witness Title (Capacity): Manager of National Cheng Kung University Technology Transfer & Business Incubation Center Witness Title (Capacity): Manager of National Cheng Kung University Technology Transfer & Business Incubation Center

Witness Full Address: No. 1, University Road Tainan City 701 Taiwan

Witness Full Address: No. 1, University Road Tainan City 701 Taiwan

Signature: Huang, Huang - Fli

Signature: (+ wary, Hunny - Hi

Schedule of IP Rights

Country	Filing Number	Grant Number
US	14123623	9358311

PATENT REEL: 063040 FRAME: 0063

RECORDED: 03/21/2023